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A division of Troy Sheet Metal Works, Inc. 
1024 South Vail Avenue, Montebello, CA  90640 
www.troyproducts.com   323 720-4100        

 
  

Part No:          CP-21TH-R-DECK                                              Vehicle:  CHEVROLET TAHOE 
Description:   2021 TAHOE REAR DECK                                Model year:  2021+                                                             
  

 
 
Tools Required: 
 
Rivet gun with 1/4-20 nose piece 
Allen keys:  5/32 
 
 
Troy Products recommends reading through all installation instructions prior to installation to check all necessary parts 
have been included (check against bill of materials table.)  
 
 

IMPORTANT NOTES 

• This product must be installed with a Troy Products rear partition (sold separately). 

 

 
 
 
QuickStart Guide 
 

1. Install 1/4-20 rivet nuts on rear partition side panels (4 per side). 
2. Secure rear deck to side panels using provided hardware. 
3. Secure rear deck to rear flange of partition using hardware from rear partition. 
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CP-21TH-R-DECK -  BILL OF MATERIALS 
 

PARTS 

Part number: 
 

CP-21TH-R-DECK-#d 

Description: 

DECK 

QTY: 1 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  
HARDWARE 

Part number: 

  1-FST-50-60800 

Description: 

1/4” FLAT WASHER 

QTY: 8 
 

Part number:   

 

1-FST-06-60825  
Description:  
1/4-20 X 5/8 BH SCREW  
QTY: 8  

 

Part number: 

 1-FST-43-25020 

Description: 

1/4-20 KNURLED RIVET NUT 

QTY: 8 
 

   

 

  
  
  
  

 

 
 
 
Prepare rear cage  for installation__________________________________________________________________ 

 
1.) Install provided 1/4-20 rivet nuts on lower edge holes from side panels of rear partition in the shown 

orientation (4 rivet nuts per side panel). Rivet nuts can also be installed on side panels prior installing 
rear partition. 
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Install rear deck_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
2.) Bring rear deck to rivet nut locations from side panels, secure deck with provided 1/4-20 screws and 

washers (4 per side). 
 

 
 
 
3.) Secure deck to rear flange of partition, (use four 1/4-20 X 5/8” button head screws and washers 

included with the rear partition hardware kit.) 
 

 
 
 
Your installation is now complete. If you have any questions or suggestions for adding additional instructions, please call 
Customer Service at (800) 700-8769. 
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